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Note 20202021

$ $

R G DUNN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Operating Statement

Income

Investment Income

Trust Distributions 76,4699 81,679

Interest Received 40,922 26,774

Investment Gains

Changes in Market Values 274,36710 (90,102)

391,758 18,351Total Income

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 4,598 4,598

ATO Supervisory Levy 259 259

Auditor's Remuneration 440 440

ASIC Fees 253 267

Bank Charges 240 240

Investment Expenses 7,475 7,694

13,265 13,498

Member Payments

Pensions Paid 130,069 150,796

143,334 164,294Total Expenses

248,424 (145,944)Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense (5,119)11 (4,953)

253,543 (140,991)Benefits accrued as a result of operations

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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R G DUNN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Detailed Operating Statement

2021 2020
$ $

Income

Benlee Property Trust No.5 44,104 45,587
Benlee Stronghold Property Trust No 12 11,754 18,878
Elston Portfolio 20,612 17,214

81,67976,469

Trust Distributions
Investment Income

Commonwealth Business Online Saver A/c 10758799 4 34
FIIG Securities Ltd 40,642 26,740
The Gemi Fund 276 0

26,77440,922

Interest Received

FIIG Securities Ltd 0 (28,196)

(28,196)0

Unrealised Movements in Market Value
Investment Gains

Fixed Interest Securities (Australian)

Elston Portfolio 91,324 (48,980)

(48,980)91,324

Managed Investments (Australian)

Benlee Property Trust No.5 261,040 1,617
Benlee Stronghold Property Trust No 12 (77,998) (26,000)

(24,383)183,042

Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian)

Other Revaluations 0 11,458

11,4580

Expenses

Accountancy Fees 4,598 4,598
ASIC Fees 253 267
ATO Supervisory Levy 259 259
Auditor's Remuneration 440 440
Bank Charges 240 240
Interest Paid 0 0

5,8045,790

Elston Portfolio 6,583 6,758
FIIG Securities Ltd 892 936

7,6947,475

Investment Expenses

Dunn, Ray - Pension (Pension) 61,690 75,361
Latham, Vicki - Pension (Pension) 67,378 74,435
Latham, Vicki - Pension (Pension) 1,000 1,000

Pensions Paid
Member Payments

Total Income 18,351391,758

Changes in Market Values (90,102)274,367

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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R G DUNN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Detailed Operating Statement

2021 2020
$ $

150,796130,069

248,424 (145,944)

253,543 (140,990)

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Income Tax Expense (5,119) (4,953)

Total Income Tax (5,119) (4,953)

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Total Expenses 164,295143,334

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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$

20202021Note

$

R G DUNN SUPERANNUATION FUND

As at 30 June 2021

Statement of Financial Position

Assets

Investments

Fixed Interest Securities (Australian) 445,726 446,9092

Managed Investments (Australian) 599,056 514,3033

Units in Unlisted Unit Trusts (Australian) 885,542 702,5004

1,930,324 1,663,712Total Investments

Other Assets

Sundry Debtors 6,381 6,910

Commonwealth Business Transaction A/c 10758780 40 270

Commonwealth Business Online Saver A/c 10758799 3,100 11,002

Commonwealth Business Transaction A/c 10758801 8,079 12,662

Commonwealth Business Online Saver A/c 10758828 21 21

Income Tax Refundable 5,119 4,953

22,740 35,818Total Other Assets

1,953,064 1,699,530Total Assets

Less:

Liabilities

Sundry Creditors 64 74

64 74Total Liabilities

1,953,000 1,699,456Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

6, 7Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Dunn, Ray - Pension (Pension) 394,115 375,897

Latham, Vicki - Pension (Pension) 1,538,246 1,306,024

Latham, Vicki - Pension (Pension) 20,639 17,535

1,953,000 1,699,456Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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R G DUNN SUPERANNUATION FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Statement of Taxable Income

(5,118.58)CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

459,293.00

Increase in MV of investments 274,367.00

Exempt current pension income 108,457.00

Accounting Trust Distributions 76,469.00

Less

$

2021

248,424.00Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 0.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (2.00)

0.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

SMSF non deductible expenses 13,265.00

Pension Payments 130,069.00

Franking Credits 5,119.00

Foreign Credits 420.00

Taxable Trust Distributions 59,493.00

Distributed Foreign income 2,505.00

210,871.00

Less

Franking Credits 5,118.58

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE (4,859.58)

Supervisory Levy 259.00

* Distribution tax components review process has not been completed for the financial year.
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R G DUNN SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Ray Dunn
Director

Vicki Latham
Director
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R G DUNN SUPERANNUATION FUND

Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Ray Dunn
Director

Vicki Latham
Director
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Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.

Ground Floor, 24 Barolin Street, Bundaberg QLD 4670
PO Box 1935, Bundaberg QLD 4670

T    07 4152 4677
dgz.com.au   |   reception@dgz.com.au

Accounting Services
-   TAXATION ADVICE

-   BUSINESS SERVICES

-   COMPLIANCE SERVICES

-   AUDIT SERVICES

-   REGISTERED COMPANY AUDITOR

-   SMSF SPECIALIST

Financial Planning
-   RETIREMENT PLANNING

-   SUPERANNUATION AND INVESTMENTS

-   PERSONAL INSURANCES

-   SELF MANAGED SUPERANNUATION

-   AGED CARE AND CENTRELINK ADVICE

With Compliments

As requested
For your records
For your information
For your comments
For your approval
Please take necessary action
Please telephone
Please sign and return
Please acknowledge receipt

Bradley Grogan
 B Bus(Acc) FCA

Scott Grogan 
B Bus(Acc) CA SMSF Specialist

Wendy Redshaw 
B Bus(Acc) CA

Karen Peall
B Com(Acc) CA Cdec

24 Barolin Street
Bundaberg QLD 4670

PO Box 1935
Bundaberg QLD 4670

T    07 4152 4677
F    07 4153 1081

dgz.com.au




